
Regional Office 1 Finger Lakes Lisa Leary  (585) 241‐5737 lisa.leary@opwdd.ny.gov

Western NY Office Lisa Harnden (716) 517‐2306 lisa.m.harnden@opwdd.ny.gov

Regional Office 2 Central NY Office Lisa Manglapus (315) 336‐2300 x267 lisa.manglapus@opwdd.ny.gov

Renee Lee (315) 793‐9600 x621 renee.lee@opwdd.ny.gov

Broome Office Renee Oliveira (607) 771‐7784 x110 renee.m.oliveira@opwdd.ny.gov

Sunmount Office Jackie Haynes (518) 359‐7730 jacqueline.e.haynes@opwdd.ny.gov

Regional Office 3 Capital District Office Sumy Varghese (518) 408‐7659 sumy.varghese@opwdd.ny.gov

Hudson Valley Office Janis Levitt (845) 947‐6037 janis.levitt@opwdd.ny.gov

Taconic Office Barbara Woodstead (845) 877‐6821 x155 barbara.woodstead@opwdd.ny.gov

Regional Office 4 Metro Office/Bronx Joanne Jeune (718) 430‐0732 joanne.jeune@opwdd.ny.gov

Metro Office/Manhattan Mildred Prosper (646) 766‐3432 mildred.prosper@opwdd.ny.gov

Brooklyn Office Michelle Boyd (718) 642‐8651 michelle.boyd@opwdd.ny.gov

Staten Island Office Augusta Damico (718) 982‐1935 augusta.a.damico@opwdd.ny.gov

Bernard Fineson Office Huey Fen Chao (718) 217‐2122 huey.fen.chao@opwdd.ny.gov

Regional Office 5 Long Island Office Sheryl Nodeland  (631) 416‐3918 sheryl.nodeland@opwdd.ny.gov

Linda Ruhl  (631) 416‐3854 linda.ruhl@opwdd.ny.gov
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